As SLA parameters indicated in the clause no GCC 13.2 of this LOA dependent partially on

the performance of routers under the LOA which is being placed on M/s Wipro Limited, you

shali take all necessary measures and monitor the rectification of faults ofrouters.

o TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

GCC.l. Contract Price :- Rs.4,47,42,076.00t: (Rupees Four Crore Forty Seven Lacs Forty Two

Thousand Seventy Six only) including all taxes and duties as detailed in Annexure - IV.

GCC.2. General Terms:
GCC.2.l. The entire project shall be executed on TURN KEY concept.

GCC.Z.Z. Responsibility regarding contractual obligations related to installation,

commissioning, warranty, post warranty service of the hardware to be supplied by